

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11945/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in OMP No. 29/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FUERST DAY LAWSON LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13625 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13626-13629 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.Bharati,Adv.

Mr.N.Minocha,Adv.

Ms.Ruchi Gaur Narula,Adv.

Mr.Vivek Kishore,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is letter circulated by the Counsel for the petitioner  
praying for adjournment .

Adjourn for four weeks.

(Shivraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Registrar(R.K. Sharma)  
Court Master