

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11945/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in OMP No.29/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FUERST DAY LAWSON LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13625 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13626-13629 of 2010

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place additional documents on
record, c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 30/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bararia, Sr. Adv.

In SLP(C)Nos.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

13626-29/2010

In SLP(C) Nos.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

11945/2010 &

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

13625/2010

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.

For Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

In SLP(C)Nos.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

13626-29/2010

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.

For Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

In SLP(C)Nos.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

11945/2010 &

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

13625/2010

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 13626-13629 of 2010

Delay condoned.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, learned senior advocate appearing for the

petitioner, raised two or three questions of law that we might have felt tempted to examine in some detail. However, in the facts and circumstances of this case, specially having regard to the conduct of the petitioner in course of the arbitration proceeding, before the High Court and in presenting the facts of the case to this Court in the synopsis to the special leave petitions, we are totally disinclined to entertain the special leave petition and to consider points raised on behalf of the petitioner.

The special leave petitions are dismissed but with no order as to costs.

SLP(C)Nos. 11945 of 2010 & 13625 of 2010

Put up on September 20, 2012 as part heard.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|